CH \$65.00 8(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NCDR, L.L.C.		06/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benevis, LLC
Street Address:	1090 Northchase Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86286246	KOOL SMILES
Serial Number:	86301483	RESOLUTION DENTAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6250

Email: Ifraley@swlaw.com, landerson@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. Lee Fraley, Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40789.00300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Fraley
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2 source=BENEVIS#page1.tif source=BENEVIS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0734



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NCDR, L.L.C.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "NCDR, L.L.C." TO "BENEVIS, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 5:22

O'CLOCK P.M.

3473528 8100

140849144

AUTHENT CATION: 1462471

DATE: 06-18-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:31 PM 06/17/2014 FILED 05:22 PM 06/17/2014 SRV 140849144 - 3473528 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
, <u> </u>	mited liability company is BENEVIS, LL	2
I		
IN MITTIECO	WHEDEOE the undersigned have	evecuted this Certificat
	WHEREOF , the undersigned have day of JUNE	executed this Certificate , A.D. ²⁰¹⁴
IN WITNESS the 17th		
		, A.D. <u>2014</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0736

DE084 - 05/18/2007 CT System Online
RECORDED: 09/11/2014